

26.04.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Staff Members at Seminar Held at Institute of Geography of ANAS

On April 20, 2022, Khazar University staff members participated at a seminar on the project "Linking Dates and Archives for Migrant Agencies: Mixed Images for Europe and the Mediterranean Region" funded by the Horizon Europe Program. The seminar held at the Institute of Geography of ANAS was on "A new look at the problems of migration: before and after the COVID-19 pandemic". The event was attended by academic staff of other universities, scientists and specialists, representatives of organizations interested in migration, as well as an expert from the International Organization for Migration in Azerbaijan Yulia Ryzhikh. The event was moderated by Rovshan Karimov, the project coordinator and lecturer at Khazar University's Department of Geography and the Environment, who spoke about trends in international migration and the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment, Project Implementer, shared his views on rural-urban migration in the country and the impact of environmental factors in this process. Jeyhun Mammadov, Head of Khazar University's Department of Economics and Management and the Center for Migration Studies, presented the results of his research on the relationship between economic diversification and migration.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları AMEA-nın Coğrafiya İnstitutunda keçirilən seminarada

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları 2022-ci il aprel ayının 20-də "Horizon Avropa" Proqramı çərçivəsində maliyyələşdirilərək icra olunan "Miqrant agentliyi üçün tarixlərin və arxivlərin əlaqələndirilməsi: Avropa və Aralıq dənizi regionu üzrə qarışıq təsvirlər" adlı layihənin seminarında iştirak ediblər. AMEA-nın Coğrafiya İnstitutunda keçirilən seminar "Miqrasiya problemlərinə yeni baxış: COVID-19 pandemiyasından əvvəl və sonra" mövzusunda olmuşdur. Tədbirdə digər universitetlərin akademik heyəti, alim və mütəxəssislər, miqrasiya sahəsində maraqlı olan qurumların nümayəndələri, o cümlədən Beynəlxalq Miqrasiya Təşkilatının Azərbaycan Nümayəndəliyinin eksperti Yuliya Rijix iştirak etdilər.

Tədbirə moderatorluq edən, layihənin əlaqələndiricisi, Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müəllimi Rövşən Kərimov beynəlxalq miqrasiyada müşahidə olunan meyillər, miqrasiyaya səbəb olan amillər, xüsusən COVID-19 pandemiyasının təsiri mövzusunda çıxış etdi. Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri, layihənin icraçısı Rövşən Abbasov ölkə ərazisində kənddən şəhərə miqrasiyaya, bu prosesdə ekoloji amillərin təsirinə dair fikirlərini bölüşdü. Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və menecment departamentinin və Miqrasiya Araşdırmaları Mərkəzinin rəhbəri Ceyhun Məmmədov isə iqtisadiyyatın diversifikasiyası ilə miqrasiya arasındakı asılılığa dair apardığı araşdırmanın nəticələrini təqdim etdi.

